Lincoln County

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
GBM CLAIM GROUP - LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA

State of Nevada
County of Washoe

The undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, states the
following:

1. FPhelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, is the owner of the unpatented mining claims described
on Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation intends to hold said
mining claims from 12 o'clock meridian on September 1, 1996 until
12 o'clock meridian on September 1, 1997.. The claim map showing
said claims is filed as Document number 105424 in the records of
Lincoln County, Nevada.

3. The annual maintenance fee required by federal law in the
amount of $100.00 per claim was paid to the Bureau of Land
Management at Reno, Nevada on July 23, 1989%6, as evidenced by the
receipt, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

4. The name and address of the owner of said mining claims
is Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, 910 Greg Street, Sparks,
Nevada B9431.

5. The name and address of the claimant paying said
maintenance fee and causing this affidavit to made is Phelps Dodge
Exploraticn Corporation, 910 Greg Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431.

pated: July 23, 1996

PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATI
CORPORATION, a Delaware cCo poration
By i M -ed/\dl/

J ichael Perry
dman

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on July
23, 1996, by J. Michael Perry, Landman of PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATION
CORPQRATION, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

T oo . —r

{ Seal) ‘f"- L_\":ﬁ;"'i:l-" ~— i e
Kathleen A. Freeman

KATHLEEN A. FREEMAN Notary Public
Motary Pubiic  Stade of Nevada
Appeniment Racorded n Washos County
MY APPONTMENT EXPIRES OCT. 28,1904

gbm

A
o

T

2 59T

o
i

BOGK

-




Lincoln County

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT

LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA

EXHIBIT A

GBEM CLAIM GROUP

TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

GEM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -~
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -
GBM -

GBM -

-

\ﬂm\lmh‘thN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

BOOK
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119

119

PAGE
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
298

BLM NMC NO

s

740968
740969
740970
740971
740972
740973
740974
740975
740976
740977
740878
740979
740980
740981
740982
740983
740984
740985
740986

740987

8e5¢ lig w0

532




Lincoln County

EXHIBIT B .
AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
GBM CLAIM GROUP
LINCOLN COUNTY,NEVADA

Form 1370-18 UNITED STATES .
tuly 1984) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 15,3288
/ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Falend
r; :} )
Date '7 jﬁé __# TEMPORARY HECE“"'T )
S Ll{.? / f_? q {redat 15 subpect i
Recrived 8 \_Am 0_(:)’,4 A

rlearing of any rherks

On acraut of - S 77’“*;«1 6@?@ (/ 797 ) et

CANME 740%8.__ st al GBM.1-2F AL
Recrived from: p «KPQﬂD §

|
|
¥

dy-tep 7

RebhTTER coPy

1035
o *?r:'-"

WCORP

Y26, 1396

; ...ﬂl._._.M!P-;l,'TZSlw-‘_‘.‘-.-_]:....m'."‘ '

BH (MECOn .. 21 GECHT
SOREE, TeGe. 021
TANTY, NEVADA,

‘IURIKQ SETZER

B%( L 'fuﬂ!/_\, DEPUTY

I e

pooc 119 7593




