AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS GBM CLAIM GROUP - LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA

State of Nevada County of Washoe

The undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, states the following:

- /a Delaware Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, corporation, is the owner of the unpatented mining claims described on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation intends to hold said mining claims from 12 o'clock meridian on September 1, 1996 until 12 o'clock meridian on September 1, 1997. The claim map showing said claims is filed as Document number 105424 in the records of Lincoln County, Nevada.
- The annual maintenance fee required by federal law in the amount of \$100.00 per claim was paid to the Bureau of Land Management at Reno, Nevada on July 23, 1996, as evidenced by the receipt, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- The name and address of the owner of said mining claims is Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, 910 Greg Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431.
- 5. The name and address of the claimant paying said maintenance fee and causing this affidavit to made is Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, 910 Greg Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431.

Dated: July 23, 1996

PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATION

CORPORATION _a Delaware corporation

J. Michael Perry

Lahdman

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on July 1996, by J. Michael Perry, Landman of PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

(Seal)

gbm



Francis - in some Kathleen A. Freeman Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

GBM CLAIM GROUP

LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA

			/ /
CLAIM	BOOK	<u>PAGE</u>	BLM NMC NO.
GBM - 1	119	379	740968
GBM - 2	119	380	740969
GBM - 3	119	381	740970
GBM - 4	119	382	740971
GBM - 5	119	383	740972
GBM - 6	119	384	740973
GBM - 7	119	385	740974
GBM - B	119	386	740975
GBM - 9	119	387	740976
GBM - 10	119	388	740977
GBM - 11	119	389	740978
GBM - 12	119	390	740979
GBM - 13	119	391	740980
GBM - 14	119	392	740981
/	119	393	740982
GBM - 15	119	394	740983
GBM - 16	119	395	740984
GBM - 17		396	740985
GBM - 18	119		740986
GBM - 19	119	397	
GBM - 20	119	398	740987

EXHIBIT B AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS GBM CLAIM GROUP LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA

Form 1370-18 (July 1984)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Date

TEMPORARY RECEIPT

Received \$ 5000.00, 49199

On account of \$20 - Maint fles (1997)

NMC 740968- \$27 AL, GBM 1-\$27 AL

Received from: Phelps Loage Corp.

REMITTER COPY

PHELPS DODGE CORP.

JULY 26, 1996

OI MINUTED TO LOCATE TO LOCATE

воок 119 дот 593